
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Nebraska

NE01-500 North Central Heartland

Central Nebraska Community Services SHPR $612,114.00
Total: $612,114.00

NE01-501 Omaha Continuum of Care

Nebraska Legal Services SHPR $98,962.00
Family Service SHPR $533,908.00
New Creations, Incorporated SHPR $65,653.00
The Visting Nurse Association SHPR $227,171.00
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Omaha, Incorporated SHPR $426,468.00
The Salvation Army SHPR $277,796.00
Family Service SHPR $168,428.00
New Creations, Incorporated SHPR $61,740.00
New Creation, Incorporated SHP $76,823.00

Total: $1,936,949.00

NE01-502 City of Lincoln

Horizon Housing Corporation SRO $492,240.00
CenterPointe, Incorporated SHPR $443,273.00
Lincoln Action Program, Incorporated SHPR $449,539.00
CenterPointe, Incorporated SHPR $186,244.00

Total: $1,571,296.00
State Total: $4,120,359.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

NEBRASKA STATE PROGRAM $526,000.00
OMAHA $213,000.00
LINCOLN $76,000.00

Total ESG: $815,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $4,935,359.00


